
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/03/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 451,543
2nd Payment 474,120

1 02/03/21 Wed $22,111,908 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 497,826
2 02/06/21 Sat $23,514,877 $30,691,457 $30,000,000 $22,400,000 1.337 3.9% 7.5% 4th Payment 522,718
3 02/10/21 Wed $22,752,711 $41,036,383 $44,000,000 $32,900,000 1.337 3.8% 11.0% 5th Payment 548,853
4 02/13/21 Sat $24,142,724 $52,013,302 $70,000,000 $52,400,000 1.337 4.0% 14.6% 6th Payment 576,296
5 02/17/21 Wed $24,627,534 $63,210,649 $80,000,000 $59,835,453 1.337 4.1% 18.2% 7th Payment 605,111
6 02/20/21 Sat $25,518,859 $74,813,253 $90,000,000 $67,314,884 1.337 4.3% 21.7% 8th Payment 635,366
7 02/24/21 Wed $29,743,905 $88,336,848 $100,000,000 $74,794,316 1.337 5.0% 25.5% 9th Payment 667,135
8 02/27/21 Sat $26,169,590 $100,235,318 $110,000,000 $82,273,747 1.337 4.4% 28.8% 10th Payment 700,491
9 03/03/21 Wed $30,338,783 $114,029,386 $120,000,000 $89,753,179 1.337 5.1% 32.4% 11th Payment 735,516

10 03/06/21 Sat $29,754,824 $127,557,947 $130,000,000 $97,232,610 1.337 5.0% 35.8% 12th Payment 772,292
11 03/10/21 Wed $32,978,257 $141,033,120 $140,000,000 $104,712,042 1.337 5.5% 39.3% 13th Payment 810,906
12 03/13/21 Sat $32,908,836 $154,235,744 $150,000,000 $112,191,473 1.337 5.5% 42.6% 14th Payment 851,452
13 03/17/21 Wed $36,005,661 $168,680,776 $160,000,000 $119,670,905 1.337 6.0% 46.0% 15th Payment 894,024
14 03/20/21 Sat $35,212,454 $182,807,583 $171,000,000 $127,900,000 1.337 5.8% 49.2% 16th Payment 938,726
15 03/24/21 Wed $30,392,378 $195,000,634 $183,000,000 $136,900,000 1.337 5.1% 51.8% 17th Payment 985,662
16 03/27/21 Sat $40,857,011 $211,391,968 $200,000,000 $149,600,000 1.337 6.8% 55.0% 18th Payment 1,034,945
17 03/31/21 Wed $30,696,302 $223,706,950 $220,000,000 $164,500,000 1.337 5.1% 57.3% 19th Payment 1,086,692
18 04/03/21 Sat $43,868,172 $241,306,326 $237,000,000 $177,300,000 1.337 7.2% 60.4% 20th Payment 1,141,027
19 04/07/21 Wed $29,775,413 $253,251,858 $258,000,000 $193,000,000 1.337 5.0% 62.4% 21st Payment 1,198,078
20 04/10/21 Sat $45,508,842 $271,509,451 $277,000,000 $207,200,000 1.337 7.5% 65.2% 22nd Payment 1,257,982
21 04/14/21 Wed $33,078,400 $284,780,101 $296,000,000 $221,400,000 1.337 5.5% 67.1% 23rd Payment 1,320,881
22 04/17/21 Sat $49,709,308 $304,722,869 $321,000,000 $240,100,000 1.337 8.2% 69.8% 24th Payment 1,386,925
23 04/21/21 Wed $37,878,076 $319,919,091 $343,000,000 $256,500,000 1.337 6.3% 71.7% 25th Payment 1,456,271
24 04/24/21 Sat $57,826,838 $343,118,513 $373,000,000 $279,000,000 1.337 9.4% 74.4% 26th Payment 1,529,085
25 04/28/21 Wed $46,779,423 $361,885,847 $394,000,000 $294,700,000 1.337 7.7% 76.3% 27th Payment 1,605,539
26 05/01/21 Sat $70,548,742 $390,189,141 $430,000,000 $321,600,000 1.337 11.4% 79.0% 28th Payment 1,685,816
27 05/05/21 Wed $56,135,308 $384,406,647 $0 1.337 9.2% 78.5% 29th Payment 1,770,107
28 05/08/21 Sat $88,185,928 $419,785,766 $0 1.337 14.0% 81.5% 30th Payment 1,858,612
29 05/12/21 Wed $67,362,370 $411,431,608 $0 1.337 10.9% 80.8%
30 05/15/21 Sat $110,232,410 $455,655,506 $0 1.337 17.2% 84.1% Total 30,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $80,834,843 $443,861,561 $0 1.337 12.9% 83.3%
32 05/22/21 Sat $137,790,512 $499,141,434 $0 1.337 21.0% 86.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/3/2021


